Design and Development of a Single-Board
Embedded Flight Computer System
Team 49 Project Technical Presentation to the 2021
Spaceport America Cup
Jennie Chen
McGill Rocket Team, Montreal, Quebec
Agenda
2

Step 1: Component & Feature Selection
13
HARDWARE COMPONENT PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Inertial Measurement Unit LSM9DS1 -> LSM6DSR
Barometer BMP280 -> LPS22HH
Global Positioning System NEO-M9N -> NEO-M8N
Real-Time Clock PCF8223 -> Built-in
Radio SX1262
Logging SD Card Reader
STM32 Microcontroller STM32F303RE
FEATURES TO IMPLEMENT SYSTEM
Integrated power management
Solid-state ejection system
Continuity check
Current-sensing
Task management/switching
Variable logging frequency
Special event messages
Microcontroller: STM32F303RE
Why STM32 series?
• Hardware and software compatibility between chips
(easy to upgrade)
• STM32Cube development toolchain
• High customizability
14
Why STM32F303RE?
• Appropriate peripherals,
middleware and
communication interfaces
• Good CPU capability (72 MHz
max) and power consumption
STM32F303RE breakoutBreakout pin configuration
Radio: SX1262 Transceiver
Objectives for transceiver
• Reduced cost
• Lower power consumption
• Allow for larger link budget
SX1262 was chosen after comparing several other
solutions
• ~7% of the cost of the previous year’s radio (including parts
for integration)
• ~1/8th power consumption of previous year’s radio
• Max link budget of 170 dB
• Robust to noise and the Doppler effect
15
16
1: COMPONENT SELECTION
Choosing the appropriate component
for the desired feature
5: INTEGRATION
Integrating the component
into the flight computer
4: UNIT TESTING
Verifying that the hardware
breakout and software drivers are
functional simultaneously
Step 2: Research & Learning
2: RESEARCH & LEARNING
Understanding the background
needed to develop the component
3: HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE
DEVELOPMENT
Creating the hardware schematics